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Thursday July é6th, 2017

Van Andel Arena

6:30-7:50pm
7:30.8:000m
8:00.8:300m
8:30.9:000m
,iogw::wum
9:30-10:000m
10:00-10:300m
10:30-11:000m
11:00-11:300m
11:30-12 Noon
12Noon-12:30pm
12:30-1:00pm
1:00-1:30pm
\sz:oow
| 2:00-2:30pm
2:30.3:00pm
3:003:30pm
asosoom
4:00-4:30pm J
| 4305:00m
5:00-5:30pm
5:30-6:00pm
6:00-6:30pm
6:30-7:00pm
7:00-7:30pm
~ 7:30.8:00m
| 800.8:30pm
 8:30.9:00pm
9:00.9:30pm
9:30-10:00pm
10:00-10:30pm
10:30-11:00pm

Friday July 7th, 2017

Van Andel
Arena

6:30-7:30pm
7:30-8:00am
8:00-8:30am
8:30-9:000m
9:00-9:300m
9:30-10:00am
10:00-10:30am
10:30-11:000m
11:00-11:300m
11:30-12 Noon
12Noon-12:30pm
12:30-1:00pm
1:00-1:30pm
1:30-2:00pm
2:00-2:30pm
2:30-3:00pm
3:00-3:30pm
3:30-4:00pm
4:00-4:30pm
4:30-5:00pm

OReORgR U

Transit Time

Grand Gallery Rooms
(Lower Level)

Ball Room C

Dinning Hall Performance Theater Ball Room A Ball Room Lobby A+B D+E

BREAKFAST

/-MI»/

BuM Bizcon 2017

-~ BMMBagon 2017

AR

BIZCON UTTARANG BIZCON

BIZCON UTTARANG BIZCON

MEDC
presents
BIZCON

NETWORKING

DHAKE INDUSTRIES
IOSTS

H
BANQUET
DINNER

HAPPY HOUR
WITH CASH BAR

YOUTH MEET
& GREET

River
Overlook

Grand Gallery Rooms
(Lower Level)

Grand Gallery Overlook
(Upper Level)
KIDS/YOUTH ACTIVITIES

Pantlind
Ballroom

Amway

G+H {

Dinning Hall  Performance Theater Ball Room A BallRoom (C/D) A+B D+E A A B C+D E+F

BREAKFAST
Expo Visits

CKE
Childcare
for ages 12
and under

)
A

Lunch
Expo Visits

CKE
Childcare
for ages12
and under

. § CHINTAMANI JEWELLERS
Presents

Cash Bar
Dinner
Expo Visits

CKE
Childcare
for ages12
and under

till
11:30 pm

29
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Grand Gallery Rooms River Grand Gallery Overlook Imperial Ford
Saturday July 8th, 2017 lover el Overlook ~ Wsperlov)  Baoom - Bloom
Van Andel Arena  Dinning Hall Performance Theater Ball Room A BallRoom (C/D) A+B D+E A A B E+F  G+H
6:30-7:30pm BREAKFAST
7:30-8:000m Expo Visits

8:00-8:300m \ BHARATI VIDYAPEETH presents
8:30-9:000m <~ GRANTH DINDI

R Keynote & Scholarship
9:30-10:000m Awards CKE
10:00-10:300m Childcare

for ages12
A and under
11:00-11:300m » Clowns
11:30-12 Noon & Balloon
12Noon12:30m Animals
12:30-1:00pm L
1:00-1:30pm Expo Visits
1:30-2:00pm
2:00-2:30pm ﬂ
2:30-3:00pm L
3:00-3:30pm

CKE
3:30500pm 2 Childcare
4:00-4:30pm 3 for ages 12
4:30-5:00pm and under
5:00-5:30pm BOUNCEHOUSE
in
5:30-6:00pm haliway
6:00-6:30pm
£:30.7:00pm Cu§h Bar
Dinner

L00T:200n Expo Visits
7:30-8:00pm
oo s CKE
8:30-9:00pm Childcare
9:00-9:30pm
9:30-10:00pm
10:00-10:30pm

10:30-11:00pm

Grand Gallery Rooms River Grand Gallery Overlook (Upper Level)
Su ndaY JUIY 9th (Lower Level) Overlook KIDS/YOUTH ACTIVITIES

Van Andel  Dinning Hall
Arena

6:30-7:30pm

7:30-8:00am

I BREAKFAST
8:00-8:30am

8:30-9:000m Transit Time

19:00-9:300m

19:30-10:00am
110:00-10:300m _ ’ H
CKE
110:30-11:000m = T Childcare
for ages 12
- and under
11:00-11:30am INTERMISSION NEW
BMM EC AND PRESIDENT,
2019 CONVENTION
11:30-12 Noon ANNOUNCMENT

[ 12Noon-12:30pm

BOX LUNCH

} 12:30-1:00pm

1:00-1:30pm

OBeORgfR Abta _ " f
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arR, . A community program director
PPy J is a sweet, Vvibryamutng haddg whrno
4 EISSRS ] of new ideas to entertain the
NS/ e, m e o e s for the comin week i s nprgdivti dd
\ 4 07Oyl DENG R Fp Ujel AgUiBTUE F has a progra|9n list, tiprr?ing ;
AUy grpz Niyl Fz xpxyexy (& gyl F activities which normal 5y pnegi
) ) ) Once a week, the director tak

Pr i y a L1 vi N g market, temple, Gurudwar, or

_ : rovjd on_su trips. Visit
SandhyaA P_(a_rn| k-, Sgt{]?ta |§3sari%’t?¢;A aPeiay a Olea sail 15¢
We mov el ityoa 6dp aritnment compdieX b{n van. Ot her, activit
Fremont in Mar.ch 2017. It w %pEBFnanli"%t9haY”oggeaf@lraéJsSes,
Within |last 10Na3é6hft‘(rga* m&¥ni ngs, and hFeraildtahyy
husband Kanchapg, o3sh®30'tphem.e is a street fooc
have moved outhopPds Qhlen residents g&hhdt |

single home anpg, engediqde simil ar snacks
the wor | d of rPij_echigh school girls hel
apartments at t\;‘dlelﬁntéefrfge.re'f‘ﬁey do our laundi

ti mes in Fremorbtooq;/ﬁ\.ngE
apartment had LisS. p
and minuses. S¢@

i s s o uni grurei y a
L i va& ynogu may as

e'ssons, Medi tati on

'pl ace i n Sout
SWEYN | ssmal |, wi t h
apart ment uni t s. The buil d
beemenovated compl et e
appliances and floor. So it
Even tfWougl 6iLS vi mgended
senior s; few apartments have S
who come to Silicon Valley rt
term stay. Some apartments
basis as well and they cost n
furniture or furnished apart - —an It i
gat ed communi ty wi t h moder b it features
ampl e par king. Visitors ar we onl vy wi t h
appolntment .. _ documentaries, soci al eve, an
Some seniors in the commygprhy @i Bobk YMobifeC&Hln visit
coast whose children || ive '@orﬁ@lyexArieé‘-wJIh@iynV'(§|'§taenacceh a
year during the winter seasospt,orsep§,nd| s o4e Bﬁéngstwd) ,tQﬁdrE
kids and grand children andggf! ggokgepr Sihiﬁl‘!"t”esoré\)&@fﬂ
(and peace and quiet) in thgkfi PiMmN eP agrrtemegnite v HRgY i 8! b he
| eave at the beginning of th@rsuprr]rrhe s from l ocal theater
Majority of the renters [T i kerpks (hedgvieqeSnitE&hedn Aw °d£ch o
leasgemaPnNd community of 15/ 16 ap:¢
bly ¢ Wislelnesksnowanydourésmpeairghthor I n
°r oukeWids and grand kids live i
t"hee m ofPtepma 6Lhusngprovi des fro
‘E]rr‘?v%c °to us.
eNlpoving to a senior facilit
nWogh® . @vyou need to prepafrreonyocd
b b9 3" A% beauai takyhouwertab pl a
a to O9fet go of certain life sty
3 Youl & ould feel positive abo
f flFMessed about it You al so |
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c vdfr volunteer work, meet you
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Topic Time Description
WHTT T 9:00 AM

The keynote theme

gefetdl

Panel discussion
Her feRm —=dt

FHISET

Senior Living
Lunch
FIETHET

Informational

9:15 AM to 10:00 AM

10:15 AM -11:40 AM

11:40 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

2:15PM -4:00 PM

Vidya Hardikar-Sapre -

Dr. Preeti Venkatrama
Dr. Medha Pradhan - |

CIELEIEI ST STear feemar eer - Finding meaningful life in senior years Dr. Sudha Patil
of Narmada Winery in VA
Dr. Ashok Sapre : Serious volunteering as second career

Dr. Rajesh Mangrulkar - Medical issues that interfere with plans and goals
Dr. Shobha Joshi — Psycho-social and emotional wellbeing of seniors.

Paranjape Scheme Presentation
Theater presentation written and directed by Shubhada Shastri Actors:

Shaila Phatak, Medha Umaraji, Sharayu Dalvi, Poonam Walavalkar and Sheela Karwande
Senior Mandal Presentation - Various Mandals from North America

Moderator

n = Social issues that interfere with seniors leading a productive life.
nterventional pain management for seniors

Sessions Ms. Minoti Rajput — Estate Planning and Investment Strategies for Retirees and Long
afedl T3 Term Care Planning
Dr. Gajanan Sabnis - Living retired life and Understanding Finance, Investment,
Forgotten stocks/bonds and Tax Implications in US and India
Dr. Sudhir Walavalkar - Striving for independence in senior years
Shri. Dhananjay Joshi — Overview of spiritual and other resources related to End-of-
Life Issues
Ms. Surekha Pilgaonkar-Samel — Support for hair loss (Post Chemotherapy) —
Challenges & remedies

For ndorwi,y a 6L § viomg home. Any Porleasceent ati on/ Di sciussi oln at
you | ive ha®enste ohs®BEd bilngfithgour Grand Rapi ds, Mi chilgan
home but found a new one. I n Coweratd orgmMuil tty ctul &suaSa dorréil redsi
nei ghbors from Asam, Nepal, Hydr abad Bombay, Chen-
nai. Some of them have travleptedatialroaugyhhans,t hiel Iwosrtirdat or
some were demeheas, give a tElOWIr@agedhsagwadtend this-prlesen
Geeta. Some has gone througH2@kVet@nan&nlani ¢hwelain a | otl)
surgeries and can still wal foWhgiees Grapdr 8ahlter meRJamd
women who have lost their If_fe Whehinedat ursthang: s jJgud t.s 2
are singers, somgear éosnei énegssq sPieasSienpt,ation includes:
adversitmade hasveal |l humbl e flnd AyrddiSeLfusisi gin @apout the (dema
same ti me. focuse ' .

®riyaolLs vaingew phase of %-urTg*‘F @Ffsting sjprori
and managemernyt firs endly and elb & es that prin
l'iving enjoyabwe .| iTkhe dmrctne?ﬂmaﬁ”llg'i%c; . h d M
is a& Lméw gi ft at this age. we " % gogqeégtogneas
certain discipline and wild.l '

At the end of the day, o£§m§(§g' IolrgléaZ]rleFBaélnﬁ)esh
him or her . This particular f—a———— e—iF—o—F — S C
ness, warmth and the people with t attitude thi
life style they offer, the |l ocati eAy and secur
and mayulséeé may bakes onekitmd know
of luck facthor in this LI FE.

Sandhya Karnik N L
mumbaimazee@gmaﬂ;laumm;hx‘gfl;l; (lexmﬁ(btt[
P. S: The management i s l ook pn -|n |Eb n
properties around Bay AreaUJt%E d blé‘l%/"lnq]ﬂil
communities. http: /1 bmm nl tersea.hartgy/avr ut t

GeeORghR Ug

Abka _°


http://bmmonline.org/vrutta-esahitya

BMM NORTH AMERICA INC. BMM NORTH AMERICA INC.
BALANCE SHEET & PROFIT /LOSS STATEMENT BALANCE SHEET
ASOF 6.24.17 AS OF 6.24.17
(Cash Basis)
INCOME: AMOUNT Assets: Amount
BMM Membership Dues $4,410.17||Current Assets:
Newsletter $395.00||Cash At Bank:
Bharatiya Vidyapeeth, Pune Fees $12,270.00
Marathi Shala Supplies $360.50COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL NETWORK $318,255.09
Marathi Shala Books Sal S$100.00|NATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC.
Marathi Shala Diwali Ank $561.00|ENDOWMENT FUND / INVESTOR 360
TPS $31,990.22||WELLS FARGO BANK $6,151.58
NAAM $4,600.00)PAYPAL $14,332.18
Interest Income $1.26||BANK OF AMERICA - Checking $85,203.62
Total Income $54,688.15BANK OF AMERICA - Savings $10,146.85
$115,834.23

EXPENSE: $434,089.32
Newsletter Printing $3,412.36[|Other Assets:
Director & Officer's Insurance $1,390.00
Liability Insurance - Accounts Receivables: MMD Seed Money $20,000.00
TPS $31,291.73
Bharatiya Vidyapeeth, Pune Fees $156.00|[Total Assets: $454,089.32
Marathi Shala: Calendar Printing -
Marathi Shala: Supplies $1,375.66]|Liabilities & Equity
Dues & Licenses $77.99
Postage/Shipping $16.45||Donation for drought affected farmers $51,042.43
It Support Outsourced $815.00J|Audit Fees Reserves for 2015 Convention $5,000.00
Bank Charges $209.00]|Life Member Reserves $55,000.00
Paypal charge $313.17
Total Expense: $39,057.36||Total Liability: $111,042.43
Net Surplus $15,630.79||Equity

General Fund Includes Net $343,046.89
Deferred gain in Investents 13695.91f|Surplus $29,326.70 as of 6/24/2017
Due to Market Fluctuations Total Equity: $343,046.89
Total Net Surplus $29,326.70||Total Liabilities & Equity $454,089.32
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www.neelam.com
neelamvdo@gmail.com
215-354-1423
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Subscription Remittance Address
BMM Newsl etter
144 Hope Road,
Holl and,-5RA818966
WwWw. bmmonl ine. org www. bmm2017. prg
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